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1 BLOOM TWP-BLOOM -VERNON LSD 12.93 3.91 1.00 6.50 22.30 0.00 5.37 52.01 0.198498 0.161880 41.686131 43.590601 0.073089 0.018272 0.072999 0.018249

2 SOUTH WEBSTER CORP BLOOM-VERNON LSD 12.93 3.91 1.00 6.50 22.30 10.80 5.37 62.81 0.214013 0.184691 49.367868 51.209536 0.068028 0.017007 0.068521 0.017130

3 BRUSH CREEK TWP-NORTHWEST LSD 12.93 6.46 1.00 4.00 20.21 0.00 5.37 49.97 0.217045 0.164256 39.124280 41.762104 0.077376 0.019344 0.075806 0.018951

4 OTWAY VILLAGE-NORTHWEST LSD 12.93 3.46 1.00 4.00 20.21 9.00 5.37 55.97 0.219905 0.185290 43.661907 45.599296 0.076349 0.019087 0.076253 0.019063

5 CLAY TWP-CLAY LSD 12.93 15.85 1.00 29.72 0.00 5.37 64.87 0.263954 0.232907 47.747330 49.761318 0.071966 0.017991 0.071692 0.017923

6 GREEN TWP-GREEN LSD 12.93 10.80 1.00 26.07 0.00 5.37 56.17 0.224932 0.181388 43.535597 45.981462 0.077541 0.019385 0.076358 0.019089

7 HARRISON TWP-MINFORD LSD 12.93 12.31 1.00 25.21 0.00 5.37 56.82 0.285379 0.232548 40.604742 43.606649 0.078853 0.019713 0.077678 0.019419

8 JEFFERSON TWP-VALLEY LSD 12.93 19.31 1.00 25.21 0.00 5.37 63.82 0.297761 0.246011 44.816876 48.119569 0.072385 0.018096 0.071168 0.017792

9 JEFFERSON TWP-EASTERN LSD 12.93 19.31 1.00 22.50 0.00 7.50 63.24 0.290147 0.223153 44.891077 49.127816 0.072431 0.018107 0.071760 0.017940

10 MADISON TWP-MINFORD LSD 12.93 13.31 1.00 25.21 0.00 5.37 57.82 0.286625 0.229044 41.247339 44.576702 0.077475 0.019368 0.076004 0.019001

11 MADISON TWP-VALLEY LSD 12.93 13.31 1.00 25.21 0.00 5.37 57.82 0.295273 0.237691 40.747337 44.076700 0.077199 0.019299 0.075731 0.018932

12 MADISON TWP-EASTERN LSD 12.93 13.31 1.00 22.50 0.00 7.50 57.24 0.286835 0.212352 40.821538 45.084947 0.077240 0.019310 0.076274 0.019068

13 MORGAN TWP-NORTHWEST LSD 12.93 10.76 1.00 4.00 20.21 0.00 5.37 54.27 0.224877 0.186055 42.065917 44.172818 0.077982 0.019495 0.077591 0.019397

14 MORGAN TWP-VALLEY LSD 12.93 10.76 1.00 4.00 25.21 0.00 5.37 59.27 0.293809 0.258262 41.855922 43.962823 0.077871 0.019467 0.077484 0.019371

15 NILE TWP  WASHINGTON-NILE LSD 12.93 19.31 1.00 25.31 0.00 5.37 63.92 0.271872 0.249561 46.541951 47.968040 0.069697 0.017424 0.071125 0.017781

16 PORTER TWP-PORTSMOUTH LSD 12.93 18.42 1.00 34.53 0.00 5.37 72.25 0.391193 0.316519 43.986289 49.381524 0.085315 0.021328 0.084688 0.021172

17 PORTER TWP-WHEELERSBURG LSD 12.93 18.42 1.00 33.41 0.00 5.37 71.13 0.352594 0.274344 46.049958 51.615939 0.085973 0.021493 0.085351 0.021337

18 RARDEN TWP-NORTHWEST LSD 12.93 19.11 1.00 20.21 0.00 5.37 58.62 0.186356 0.128738 47.695812 51.073379 0.062643 0.015660 0.061149 0.015287

19 RARDEN VILLAGE-NORTHWEST LSD 12.93 9.61 1.00 20.21 12.60 5.37 61.72 0.170047 0.136400 51.224715 53.301378 0.060475 0.015118 0.060656 0.015164

20 RARDEN TWP-SCIOTO VALLEY LSD 12.93 19.11 0.00 19.60 0.00 7.50 59.14 0.212482 0.145379 46.573833 50.542269 0.061743 0.015435 0.060740 0.015185

21 RUSH TWP-NORTHWEST LSD 12.93 13.51 1.00 4.00 20.21 0.00 5.37 57.02 0.259499 0.199239 42.223347 45.659420 0.082566 0.020641 0.082113 0.020528

22 RUSH TWP-VALLEY LSD 12.93 13.51 1.00 4.00 25.21 0.00 5.37 62.02 0.322584 0.267181 42.013352 45.449425 0.082478 0.020619 0.082030 0.020507

23 UNION TWP-NORTHWEST LSD 12.93 9.76 1.00 20.21 0.00 5.37 49.27 0.189185 0.141830 39.948857 42.282050 0.077544 0.019386 0.076464 0.019116

24 VALLEY TWP-VALLEY LSD 12.93 16.31 1.00 25.21 0.00 5.37 60.82 0.286785 0.248695 43.377760 45.694395 0.072083 0.018020 0.071389 0.017847

25 VERNON TWP  BLOOM-VERNON LSD 12.93 16.32 1.00 22.30 0.00 5.37 57.92 0.254234 0.194525 43.194759 46.653134 0.077960 0.019490 0.078411 0.019602

26 VERNON TWP-PORTSMOUTH CSD 12.93 16.32 1.00 34.53 0.00 5.37 70.15 0.355938 0.307202 45.180942 48.599778 0.080421 0.020105 0.080730 0.020182

27 WASHINGTON TWP. WASHINGTON-NILE LSD 12.93 20.11 1.00 25.31 0.00 5.37 64.72 0.278105 0.223004 46.721032 50.287162 0.075117 0.018779 0.074431 0.018607

28 NEW BOSTON CORP-NEW BOSTON LSD 12.93 0.00 1.00 39.34 17.20 5.37 75.84 0.401704 0.266306 45.374740 55.643325 0.086828 0.021707 0.088121 0.022030

29 PORTSMOUTH CORP CSD-FIRST WARD 12.93 0.00 1.00 34.53 11.75 5.37 65.58 0.299637 0.273422 45.929796 47.648977 0.089524 0.022381 0.089212 0.022303

30 PORTSMOUTH CORP CSD-SECOND WARD 12.93 0.00 1.00 34.53 11.75 5.37 65.58 0.299637 0.273422 45.929796 47.648977 0.089524 0.022381 0.089212 0.022303

31 PORTSMOUTH CORP CSD-WARD THREE 12.93 0.00 1.00 34.53 11.75 5.37 65.58 0.299637 0.273422 45.929796 47.648977 0.089524 0.022381 0.089212 0.022303

32 PORTSMOUTH CORP CSD-WARD FOUR 12.93 0.00 1.00 34.53 11.75 5.37 65.58 0.299637 0.273422 45.929796 47.648977 0.089524 0.022381 0.089212 0.022303

33 PORTSMOUTH CORP CSD-WARD FIVE 12.93 0.00 1.00 34.53 11.75 5.37 65.58 0.299637 0.273422 45.929796 47.648977 0.089524 0.022381 0.089212 0.022303

34 PORTSMOUTH CORP CSD-WARD SIX 12.93 0.00 1.00 34.53 11.75 5.37 65.58 0.299637 0.273422 45.929796 47.648977 0.089524 0.022381 0.089212 0.022303

35 CLAY TOWNSHIP MINFORD LSD 12.93 15.85 1.00 25.21 0.00 5.37 60.36 0.271975 0.237952 43.943603 45.997191 0.069539 0.017384 0.069375 0.017343

Joey Sandlin
Scioto County Treasurer

SCIOTO COUNTY, OHIO TREASURER'S OFFICE
Rates of Taxation for 2025

In pursuance of law, I, William K. Ogg, Treasurer of Scioto County, Ohio, do hereby give notice that the number of mills levied on each dollar of

property listed for taxation within said County for the year 2025 is as follows:  General 2.08, Children Services 3.00, Board of Developmental Disabilities 7.05, T.B. Levy .30, Senior Citizens .50.

The above schedule is published by the County Treasurer as required by Section 323.08 of the Ohio Revised Code.

The rates apply to the 2025 duplicate of Scioto County which includes all Real and Public Utility Property.


